REPORT TO THE LOCAL GOVERNING AUTHORITY

Pursuant to OCGA Sec. 16-13-49 FY 2013-2014, report of property received by the Jeff Davis County Sheriff's Office under the administration of Preston Bohannon, Sheriff, and utilization of said property and funds received by the Jeff Davis County Sheriff's Office under the administration of Preston Bohannon, Sheriff FY 2014-2015.

Date	Number	Name	Description	Amount	Balance	
			Balance as of 06/25/2014		\$ 8,286.73	
6/26/2014	Deposit	(was not added to last years	record)	\$1,501.00	\$ 9,787.73	
7/7/2014	Deposit		Misc. Pay Ssa	\$600.00	\$ 10,387.73	
7/9/2015	1097	Mastercard	Sonar Equip for Fire Dept	-\$611.33	\$ 9,776.40	
7/25/2014	1098	Deputy Duane Kirby	Drug Buy Money	-\$400.00	\$ 9,376.40	
7/31/2014	Deposit		Interest	\$1.81	\$ 9,378.21	
8/6/2014	Deposit		Misc. Pay Ssa	\$400.00	\$ 9,778.21	
8/12/2014	1099	Jeff Davis Touchdown	Ad Sign for field	-\$125.00	\$ 9,653.21	
8/29/2014	Deposit		Interest	\$1.62	\$ 9,654.83	
9/15/2014	1100	Deputy Duane Kirby	Drug Buy Money	-\$500.00	\$ 9,154.83	
9/30/2014	Deposit		Interest	\$1.73	\$ 9,156.56	
10/7/2014	Deposit		Sale of seized vehicles	\$3,910.00	\$ 13,066.56	
10/7/2014	Deposit		Misc. Pay Ssa	\$800.00	\$ 13,866.56	
10/22/2014	1101	Ga. Dept Motor Vehicles	tag for 2006 chrysler	-\$20.00	\$ 13,846.56	
10/28/2014	1102	Southern Graphics	School drug awareness	-\$720.00	\$ 13,126.56	
10/31/2014	Deposit		Interest	\$2.43	\$ 13,128.99	
11/7/2014	1103	District Attorney's Office	10% sale seized property	-\$391.00	\$ 12,737.99	
11/12/2014	1104	Hazlehurst Church of God	Drug awarness banner	-\$300.00	\$ 12,437.99	
11/25/2014	Deposit		2014-SU-V-406	\$801.00	\$ 13,238.99	
11/28/2014	Deposit		Interest	\$2.23	\$ 13,241.22	
12/8/2014	1105	District Attorney's Office	10% 2014-SU-V-406	-\$80.10	\$ 13,161.12	
12/12/2014	1106	Rite Weight	calibrated drug scales	-\$320.00	\$ 12,841.12	
12/31/2014	Deposit		Interest	\$2.62	\$ 12,843.74	
1/30/2015	Deposit		Interest	\$2.33	\$ 12,846.07	
2/5/2015	Deposit		Misc. Pay Ssa	\$800.00	\$ 13,646.07	
2/27/2015	Deposit		Interest	\$2.30	\$ 13,648.37	
3/5/2015	Deposit		Misc. Pay Ssa	\$800.00	\$ 14,448.37	
3/23/2015	1107	Deputy Duane Kirby	Drug Buy Money	-\$300.00	\$ 14,148.37	
3/31/2015	Deposit		Interest	\$2.79	\$ 14,151.16	
4/10/2015	Deposit			\$292.95	\$ 14,444.11	
4/28/2015	1108	Amy Lynne Signs	drug awarness sign	-\$300.00	\$ 14,144.11	
Page 1						

Seizure & Forfeiture Account 07/01/2014 thru 06/30/2015

4/30/2015	Deposit		Interest	\$2.64 \$ 14,146.75
5/22/2015	1109	Deep South Kennels	training and cerf. Bradley	-\$750.00 \$ 13,396.75
5/29/2015	Deposit		Interest	\$2.55 \$ 13,399.30
6/3/2015	Deposit			\$3,120.00 \$ 16,519.30
6/4/2015	1110	District Attorney's Office	Assest Forfeiture	-\$403.70 \$ 16,115.60
6/16/2015	1111	District Attorney's Office	Assest Forfeiture	-\$336.70 \$ 15,778.90
6/16/2015	Deposit			\$2,297.00 \$ 18,075.90
6/30/2015	Deposit		Interest	\$3.51 \$ 18,079.41

Property Received

Civil Action No. 2014-SU-V-406 (Crecencio Ortiz-Castillo) \$801.00 in U.S. Currency

Civil Action No. 2015-SU-V-122 (Stacy Terrance Alderman) \$917.00 in U.S. Currency

Civil Action No. 2015-SU-V-123 (Willie Gene Hunt) \$2,159.00 in U.S. Currency; and .45 Caliber Hi Point Handgun

Civil Action No. 2015-SU-V-124 (Erick E. Valencia) \$961.00 in U.S. Currency

Civil Action No. 2015-SU-V-131 (Robert Hamilton, Jr. & Marquita Conaway) \$1,070.00 in U.S. Currency: Thunder 947 Handheld Taser; Jimenez Arms .380 auto pistol serial # 047956

Civil Action No. 2015-SU-V-132 (Avile John Ledesma) \$742.00 in U.S. Currency

Civil Action No. 2015-SU-V-133 (Robin Michelle Hamm) \$986.00 in U.S. Currency

Civil Action No. 2015-SU-V-134 (Kadejia Elaine Bennett) \$569.00 in U.S. Currency

Civil Action No. 2015-SU-V-158 (Marion Richardson III; Joanie Carter; Rodney Leon White) \$530.27 in U.S. Currency

Civil Action No. 2015-SU-V-159 (Tristan Thorn Roberson) \$801.00 in U.S. Currency

Civil Action No. 2015-SU-V-160 (Matthew M. Carter) \$700.00 in U.S. Currency Although you are probably already aware, O.C.G.A. § 36-80-21 requires the local governing authority to submit the aforementioned forfeiture report to the Vinson Institute along with the county's final budget.

GEORGIA, JEFF DAVIS COUNTY

I, Preston Bohannon, Sheriff of Jeff Davis County, Georgia do hereby certify that this is an accurate record of all property received and utilized pursuant to OCGA 16-13-49 from 07/01/2014 thru 06/30/2015.

Preston Bohannon, Sheriff Jeff Davis County, Georgia